
Real life: Love and sacrifice
Dec 4, 2011  •  Pastor Gregg Matte  •  John 15:12-17

Deep love is shown in deep sacrifice.
Romans 5:8;  Romans 13:10; 1 Corinthians 13:4-8

We move from servant to friend; private to pal.
Isaiah 41:8-10; Exodus 33:11; Romans 1:1; 2 Corinthians 4:5; Galatians 1:10

• Servant – receives assignment then performs action
• Friend – love then action

Love and friendship leave a lasting legacy. 
Ephesians 1:15-16; 1 Thessalonians 1:3

     For further reflection and discussion:

    •  How can you sacrifice to show your love for someone this Christmas?
    •  Discuss the importance of becoming a friend of God.
    •  What’s the difference between a servant and a friend?
    •  What do you hope your lasting legacy will be? 
          

Memorize John 14:27
Visit HoustonsFirst.org for messages via on-demand audio, video & live webcast
Stop By Corner Books for messages on CD, including today’s message
Follow Pastor Gregg on Facebook (Gregg Matte) and Twitter (@GreggMatte)



Visit HoustonsFirst.org/Volunteer for details about the 
following opportunities and nearly 100 other ways you 
can serve His Kingdom.

Sunday Bible study ministry team
First Kids
Chad.Overton@HoustonsFirst.org

heartland volunteers
Preschool & Kindergarten
Erin.Ruddle@HoustonsFirst.org

esl computer literacy class
The Faith Center
jefh@att.net

lord’s supper preparation team
Adult Enrichment
msteen@fulbright.com

special events team
Men’s Ministry
Eric.Reed@HoustonsFirst.org

enrichment team
Married Young Adults
Noelle.Carpenter@HoustonsFirst.org

homebound care team
Pastoral Care
Kelly.Laughlin@HoustonsFirst.org

Encouragers: volunteers for H.O.P.E.
Counseling Center
Fay.Suitor@HoustonsFirst.org

Weight Room Host
Fitness & Recreation
Debbie.Brown@HoustonsFirst.org

Connection center team
Prayer, Missions & Connection Center
Malcolm.Marshall@HoustonsFirst.org

There were no Life Bible Studies on Sun, Nov 27.

volunteer opportunities

sympathies

attendance nov 27, 2011

• Teena Haines in the death of her husband, Stacy 
   Haines; Children: Kara, Mollie, and Dylan Haines
• Family and Friends in the death of Nyle Terry 

Tithes & Offerings  $225,401
Weekly Requirements $335,755
Over/(Under) ($110,354)
Designated Gifts $25,134
Over/(Under) for Nov ($16,237)
Over/(Under) Fiscal YTD               ($285,052)
Capital Campaign
Donations Received $3,111
Total Received $26,263,316

giving – week ending Nov 27, 2011

For Baptism
Kyle Bruegger 
Rhianna Bruegger
Brenda Franco 
Baptized
John Ledford  
Ritsuko Ledford
Ian Palmer 
By Statement
Mary Mitro    
From Other Fellowships
Chester Hahn 
Jessica Hahn 
Hannah Matthews

decisions Nov 27, 2011


